

PRESS RELEASE

Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice Announces 2025 Meeting Dates

WASHINGTON, 5 SEPT 2024 - The Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice today announced its approved meeting schedule for the 2025 calendar year, following approval by the Executive Committee. Both the Executive Committee and the Full Commission will meet regularly throughout the year, with sessions held virtually and one Full Commission meeting in person.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Date	Time (ET)	Format
1/8/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
2/12/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
3/12/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
4/2/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
5/7/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
6/4/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
7/9/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
8/13/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
9/10/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
10/8/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual
11/5/2025	2PM – 3PM	Virtual
12/10/2025	3PM – 4PM	Virtual

FULL COMMISSION

Date	Time (ET)	Format
Q1 – 2/192025	3PM – 5PM	Virtual
Q2 - 5/13/2025	3PM – 5PM	In Person, Grand Rapids, MI
Q3 - 8/20/2025	3PM – 5PM	Virtual
Q4 - 11/5/2025 (Elections)	3PM – 5PM	Virtual

###

About the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice

The Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice, established under the Recognition of EMS Personnel Licensure Interstate Compact (REPLICA) legislation, is the governing body responsible for overseeing the operations of the EMS Compact. Comprised of appointed Commissioners from each member state, the Commission ensures compliance with the Compact's provisions, manages its operations, and resolves interstate disputes. ICEMSPP focuses on cross-border EMS activities, maintains a national database of EMS personnel, and upholds uniform practices across member states to enhance EMS care and public safety. Currently coordinating efforts in 24 states and overseeing nearly 400,000 EMS personnel, the Commission sets standards and regulations, promotes the profession, and ensures public protection. Interstate Compacts represent the gold standard for multistate professional licensure, facilitating seamless and efficient EMS practice across state lines.